
Bulletin & Mission Letter:  
June 2013 bulletin, version 1.1 
Our Lady of the Rosary Church 
St. Raphael’s Priory, Society of St. Pius X 
Father Gerard Rusak, Prior (Raphael1@shaw.ca) 
Father Raymond Lillis, Assistant (r.lillis@fsspx.net) 
480 McKenzie Street 
Winnipeg, MB  R2W 5B9  www.sspx.ca 
Tel/Fax: (204) 589 4524 
  

All are welcome to come downstairs after Our Sunday Masses to enjoy a cup of coffee, the company of other parishioners and a visit to our bookstore.  
 

ANNOUNCEMENTS: 
 Eucharistic Crusade Intention: For priests and seminarians. 
 The Rosary Crusade Weeks are:  May 27 – June 2; June 30 – July 6. 
 Holy Hour is every Sunday evening at 7:30 PM followed by Compline. 
 Rev. Mr. Prescott to be ordained on June 21 and will celebrate a “First” Mass in Winnipeg July 7, in Welwyn June 30 and 

in Dryden on July 14.  At that time all the faithful may individually receive his special “First” blessing. 
 Confessions are heard up to 10 minutes before all Masses. 

 

MASS AND EVENT SCHEDULE FOR WINNIPEG AND THE MISSIONS 
Mon. June 3: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM 
Tues. June 4: Winnipeg 4:30 PM 
Wed. June 5: Winnipeg, 6 PM + O.L. of Perpetual Help devotions 
Thurs. June 6: Winnipeg, 4:30 PM 
First Fri. June 7: Feast of the Sacred Heart: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM; 6 PM + . 
Sat. June 8: Winnipeg 7:15 AM; Regina 9:30 AM 
Sun. June 9: Winnipeg, 9:30 AM; Dryden, 7PM; Regina 10AM; Saskatoon 5PM  
Mon. June 10: Dryden 7:15 AM Winnipeg 10:30 AM 
Tues. June 11: Winnipeg, 4:30 PM 
Wed. June 12: Winnipeg, 6 PM + O.L. of Perpetual Help devotions 
Thurs. June 13: Winnipeg, 4:30 PM  
Fri. June 14: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM 
Sat. June 15: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM  
Sun. June 16: Winnipeg 9:30 AM; Welwyn 6 PM.  
Mon. June 17: TBA 
Tues. June 18: Winnipeg 4:30 PM 
Wed. June 19: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM + O.L. of Perpetual Help devotions 
Thurs. - Sat. June 20 - 22: TBA   
Sun. June 23: Winnipeg, 9:30 AM; TBA  
Mon. June 24: Atikokan TBA; Winnipeg, 6 PM Fr. Prescott 
Tues. June 25: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM Fr. Prescott + TBA  
Wed. June 26: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM Fr. P. + O.L. of Perpetual Help devotions 
Thurs. June 27: Winnipeg, 7:15 AM + TBA 
Friday June 28: Winnipeg 7:15; AM; + TBA  
Sat. June 29: Winnipeg, TBA; Welwyn 6 PM Fr. Prescott 
Sun. June 30: Winnipeg, 9:30 AM; Welwyn 10 AM – Fr. Prescott 1st Mass.  
Mon. July 1 Feast of the Precious Blood: Welwyn, 7:15 AM; Winnipeg, 6 PM 
Tues. July 2: Winnipeg 4:30 PM; Welwyn, 7:15 AM 
Wed. July 3: Winnipeg, 6 PM + O.L. of Perpetual Help devotions; Yorkton TBA. 
Thurs. July 4: Winnipeg 4:30 PM; Yorkton TBA Fr. Prescott. 
First Fri. July 5: Winnipeg, 6 PM + ; Welwyn 6 PM Fr. Prescott. 
First Sat. July 6: Winnipeg 7:15 AM, + HOLY HOUR + ; Welwyn 7:15 AM. 
Sun. July 7: Winnipeg, 9:30 AM – Fr. Prescott Solemn 1st Mass and Dinner.  
Mon. – Wed.: Winnipeg 7:15 AM Fr. Prescott, other Masses as yet TBA. 
After that July 11 – 13 Dryden TBA (Fr. Prescott), other Masses as yet TBA. 
Sun. July 14: Winnipeg, 9:30 AM; Dryden 10 AM – Fr. Prescott 1st Mass.  

Abreviations 1.TBA  could mean we need Mass servers for weekday second Masses in Winnipeg.  2.  = Benediction 
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